[image: image1.emf]

                                                                 Purchasing Division
                                       
18 North County Street, 9th Floor
                                                                                                                                                       Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350                                               

                                                                                                                                                                  Phone 847-377-2992                  


                                                                                 
 Fax 847-984-5889

 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov                                                                                

	


Award Information 

Contract Information

	Purchase Description:
	Change Order Number Three – DOT customization, go live travel and timeclock annual cost increase 
	
	

	Contract Start Date:
	 June 2019
	
	

	Initial Term:
	June 28, 2019 – June 27, 2020
	
	

	Change Order:
	Total Change order $45,614 comprised of one-time cost of $16,234 for DOT customization and go live travel and $29,380 increase annual cost of the timeclocks 
	
	

	Renewals:
	
	
	


Vendor Information

	Company Name:
	Ultimate Software (UltiPro)
	
	

	
	
	
	


	Address:
	2000 Ultimate Way  
	

	
	Street Address
	Suite/Unit #


	
	Weston
	 FL 
	 33326

	
	City
	State
	ZIP Code


	Contact Name:
	 David Rodriguez

	Funding Account Description:
	510-1430010-71150


	Budget Information:
	510-14300010-71150
	`
	


	Department:
	 Human Resources 


	Department Contact:
	 Rodney Marion 
	Award Amount:
	 $45,614


Change Order Information
1. In March 2018, the Lake County Board authorized a contract with Ultimate Software, Weston, Florida, for a Payroll and Human Resources Information System (HRIS) in the amount $418,150 annually. 

2. In April 2018, the department authorized an administrative no cost Contract Modification Number One to amend contract language to include UltiPro Learning Online Documentation in Section 26. The total contract value remained $418,150.  

3. In March 2019, the department authorized an administrative Contract Modification Number Two for a change the go live date from April 1, 2019 to July 1, 2019 and added additional scope to address costing issues in the amount of $40,000.  This was covered by the Owner Contingency approved by the Board in March 2018. This Contract Modification increased the contract amount by $40,000 for a total contract value of $458,150.

4. Contract Modification Number Three is requested for Division of Transportation payroll customization, go live travel, and the increase to the annual timeclock costs. This Contract Modification increases the contract amount by $44,614 for a total contract value of $502,764.

5. In accordance with Article 8, Section 101 (2) of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, this Change Order is germane to the original contract as signed and is in the best interest of Lake County it is hereby requested that the Purchasing Agent be authorized to enter into Contract Modification Number Three.  

6. This resolution authorizes Contract Modification Three with Ultimate, in an amount of $44,614 for DOT payroll customization, go live travel, and the increase to the annual timeclock costs and increases the contract amount by $45,614 for a total contract value of $503,764.


